

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland. California 94612

## Legislation Text

File #: 16-1230, Version: 2

Subject: FY 2017-2019 Grant Agreements

From: Finance Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into Grant Agreements With The Following Non-Profits For Fiscal Years 2017-2018 And 2018-2019 To Support Community Programs And Services Benefiting Residents Of Oakland: East Bay Zoological Society In The Amount Of \$439,336, Lake Chabot Space & Science Center In The Amount Of \$546,210 Oakland Children's Fairyland In The Amount Of \$273,000, Friends Of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park In The Amount Of \$91,800, Oakland Asian Cultural Center In The Amount Of \$102,000, Oakland Parks And Recreation Foundation In The Amount Of \$40,000; And